



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 386/2025**
VINEET MEHRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Madhu Sudan, Mr. Tejasvi Chaudhary, Ms. Shreya V. Mehra, Ms. Shivika Mehra, Ms. Deepti Mehra & Mr. Aparna, Advs.

versus

JYOTI LAKHTAKIARespondent
Through: Ms. Shreya Singhal, Ms. Anshika Sharma & Ms. Aditi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. It is informed by learned counsel for the parties that the mediation proceeding between the parties is still pending.
2. Re-notify for 31.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026/pk/ht