



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010830872025
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 386/2025**
VINEET MEHRAAppellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Madhu Sudan, Ms. Tajaswi, Mr. Rishabh Dahiya, Ms. Prashansika Thakur, Ms. Spriha Jha, Ms. Shreya V. Mehra, Mr. Fazal Haroon, Ms. Bhawna Tyagi, Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Ms. Aditi Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

JYOTI LAKHTAKIARespondent

Through: Mr. Prosenjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Shreya Singhal, Mr. Kushagra and Ms. Anshika, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
31.07.2026

%

List on 25.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 31, 2026/r